 به نام خدا
 محمود نوری زاده
 دانشگاه آزاد اسلامی واحد خمین
 1931پائیز
 IIطراحی اجزاء ماشین
 فصل اول
 طراحی
 یاتاقان های غلتشی

 با یا بدون آب بند تماسی -43
 :تعیین کنندة نوع یاتاقان پرکاربرد یها مشخصهبرخی
bearing type Designations
Double row angular contact ball bearings  0
Self-aligning ball bearings  1
Spherical roller bearings, spherical roller thrustbearings 2
Taper roller bearings  3
Double row deep groove ball bearings  4
Thrust ball bearings  5
Single row deep groove ball bearings  6
Single row angular contact ball bearings  7
Cylindrical roller thrust bearings  8
bearing type Designations
Drawn cup needle roller bearings with closed ends BK
CARB C
Drawn cup needle roller bearings with open ends  HK
Needle roller and cage thrust assemblies  K
Cylindrical roller bearings
A second and sometimes a third letter are used to identifythe configuration of the
flanges, e.g. NJ, NU, NUP; double or multi-row cylindrical roller bearing designations
alwaysstart with NN
N
Needle roller bearings with boundary dimensions to ISO 15 NA
Needle roller bearings  NK
Four-point contact ball bearings  QJ
Taper roller bearings, a few metric sizes to ISO 355-1977
Inch-size taper roller bearings with dimensions to an ABMAseries are designated
according to a different system toANSI-ABMA Standard 19 (see also under prefix K-)
T
 21:صفحه  (2)اجزاء طراحی
 ها روش نامگذاری یاتاقان
 21:صفحه  (2)اجزاء طراحی
 :ها مثال از نامگذاری یاتاقان
61804:
6: Deep Groove Ball Bearing
1: Bearing Width; B7
8: Diameter Series; D32
04: Bore Diameter; 04x5=20; d20
61904:
6: Single row Deep Groove Ball Bearing
1: Bearing Width; B9
9: Diameter Series; D37
04: Bore Diameter; 04x5=20; d20
61904-2RS1:
6: Single row Deep Groove Ball Bearing
1: Bearing Width; B9
9: Diameter Series; D37
04: Bore Diameter; 04x5=20; d20
2RS1: Seals on both sides
63004-2RS1:
6: Single row Deep Groove Ball Bearing
3: Bearing Width; B16
0: Diameter Series; D42
04: Bore Diameter; 04x5=20; d20
2RS1: Seals on both sides
7204 BEP:
7: Single row angular contact ball bearings
2: Bearing Width; B14
-: Diameter Series; D47
04: Bore Diameter; 04x5=20; d20
BEP: 40° contact angle and optimised internal
design, with moulded cage of glass fibre reinforced
polyamide 6,6
7307 BEY:
7: Single row angular contact ball bearings
3: Bearing Width; B21
-: Diameter Series; D80
07: Bore Diameter; 07x5=35; d35
BEY: 40° contact angle and optimised internal design,
with ball centred pressed brass cage
 22:صفحه  (2)اجزاء طراحی
 :ارتباط سری قطری و پهنای یاتاقان
ود کد پهنا در مشخصه یاتاقان مستقلاً تعیین کنندة پهنا نیست بلکه به سری ش میهمانطور که در شکل زیر مشاهده
 (.و بالعکس)قطری نیز بستگی دارد
 :ها پسوندهای متداول برای نامگذاری یاتاقان
Y VQ424 VA701 TT S2 RSL Q MPS LO IS G DH C1 C A
Z VT143 VA820 U S3 RZ QBC MR LP ISR G.. DR C2 CA AC
2Z VU001 VC025 UP S4 2RF QBT MT LPS J GA DS C3 CAC ACD
ZW W VE240 V T 2RS QFC N LS JHA GB DT C4 CB ADA
 WT VE447 V... TA 2RS1 QFT NR 2LS JR G D8 C5 CC AS
 W20 VE552 VA201 TB 2RS2 QR N1 LT JW GC E C02 CD ASR
 W26 VE553 VA208 TBT 2RSH QT N2 M K H EC C04 CLN Axx(x)
 W33 VE632 VA228 TFT 2RSL R P MA K30 HA ECA C08 CL0 B